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Office Closure  
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All Sumas First Nation Offices will be Closed 
Friday April 2 and Monday April 5, 2021 for 
Good Friday and Easter Monday. 

We will re-open on Tuesday April  6, 2021. 
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION 
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Effective Monday, March 22, 2021, Richard Hall, who is our Governance 
and Natural Resources(GNR) Director, will assume the Acting General  
Manager responsibilities while performing his GNR Director Roles.

If you have any questions, you can email Richard Hall
at richard.hall@sumasfirstnation.com

You can also contact our Communications Officer, Kevin O’Neill by email
at kevin.oneill@sumasfirstnation.com or 
communications@sumasfirstnation.com.

Social Assistance Reminders

Renewals due: Thursday, April 15, 2021
Cheque Issue date: Wednesday, April 24, 2021



Page 4



Page 5



Community 

Sumas First Nation Administration and Governance and Natural 
Resources would like to raise our hands to Ashley Lamson, for her 
dedication to ensuring that our community stays clean. We want to 
recognize that Ashley cleaned up Lakeview Drive and sorted all 
recyclable, compostable, and trash separately. 

As a community, we thrive when we work together to make our 
community clean, healthy and safe. 
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Here is what the Health Building will be offering for
 Sumas Members, and Community!

Nurse Practitioners 

Every Wednesday Jamie Tourond and Lianne Bjornerud will be returning to regular 
on-site visits at the Health Centre starting April 21, from  9:00am - 4:00pm.  
Appointments can be in person or virtual – drop in appointments may be available 
but not guaranteed.  Booking an appointment ensures you a time.

Visits can be booked through their office. Phone Number: 604-870-7557

Dr. Peter Eppinga

Begins his on-site clinics Friday April 9, 2:00pm - 6:00pm.  Appointments can be in 
person or virtual, drop in appointments may be available but not guaranteed. 
Booking an appointment ensures you a time.

Appointments are to be booked through the Chilliwack office – 1-877-934-1076

Pharmacist 

Dr Eppinga will be working with Eagle Landing Pharmacy to provide
prescription services to Sumas until the new pharmacy opens in Kilgard. The 
pharmacists are well versed in the benefits system used by FNHA and will work with 
Dr. Eppinga and patient to ensure medications are covered wherever possible and 
discuss options when they are not. The Pharmacy also offers free home delivery of 
all prescriptions.

Eagle Landing Pharmacy (604) 392-5529.
 
Ernest Chorabik 

Indigenous Addictions Counsellor is on site for in person visits at the Health Centre 
every Wednesday from 9:00am-12:00pm. Drop-in appointments may be available 
but not guaranteed. Booking an appointment ensures you a time.

For an appointment call 778-222-1963.
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Sumas First Nation Homework Program 

Beginning March, 25 2021 SFN will be hosting a homework program for 
youth at the Health Centre. This program will run from 2:30pm – 5:30pm and 
is organized as you see below:

Wednesdays will be for students 12 – 13 yrs of age.

Thursdays will be for students 14 – 19 yrs of age.

Health and safety precautions will be in place. Covid restrictions allow for a 
maximum of 10 students per group. As covid restrictions change we will 
adjust the groups to follow guidelines.  Food and snacks will be provided.
You must register to ensure a space. 

Call or message Barb Kelly
604-621-5399 or email Barb.Kelly@sumasfirstnation.com to sign up.
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Staff Contacts 

Governance and Natural Resources

Acting GM/ Govenrance and Natural Resoruces Director Richard Hall:
richard.hall@sumasfirstnation.com

Communications Officer Kevin O’Neill: 
kevin.oneill@sumasfirstnation.com and;
communications@sumasfirstnation.com 

EA to GNR Director Jenna Noppen
jenna.noppen@sumasfirstnation.com 

Health and Wellness

Interim Health and Wellness Manger Laureen Duerksen
laureen.duerksen@sumasfirstnation.com 

Youth and Cultural Coordinator Barb Kelly: 
barb.kelly@sumasfirstnation.com
 
Health and Wellness Executive Assistant Carissa Silver: 
carissa.silver@sumasfirstnation.com
 
Community Health Representative Flora Silver: 
flora.silver@sumasfirstnation.com
 
Community Events Coordinator Alana James: 
 alana.james@sumasfirstnation.com
 
Education and Member Services Coordinator Amber Ned:  
amber.ned@sumasfirstnation.com

Social Development Worker Lori Kelly:   
lori.kelly@sumasfirstnation.com

Reception Sandy Silver:   
reception@sumasfirstnation.com

 

	



Finance

Finance & Payroll Administrator Kimi Kim: 
kimi.kim@sumasfirstnation.com

Accounts Payable & Contracts Luwana Louis: 
luwana.louis@sumasfirsnation.com

Acting Finance Manager Neelum Buttar: 
neelum.buttar@sumasfirstnation.com

Lands

Lands Manager Valarie Sam:
lands@sumasfirstnation.com

Lands and Resource Biologist Carrie Milsop:
carrie.milsop@sumasfirsnation.com
Cell is 604-226-2352

Please note, we are missing some emails from SXDL, Housing, Administration 
and a few more from Lands. 

Staff Contacts 

Page 20


